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| summarize this letter from de Blonville to WHOI as: "Do what | demand or | will
hurt you". That is the textbook definition of blackmail. Decide for yourself. Keep in

mind that my ONLY connection to WHOI is that my brother worked there. There is
WITHOUT PREJUDICE no mechanism, no leverage that WHOI could deploy, even if they wanted to, to
constrain my activities or my free speech. So Mr. de Blonville is literally demanding
4 July 2019 the impossible and threatening damage if his impossible demand is not met.

In order to respond to this letter, | have used "notes" which, to read completely,

Dr Lawrence Madin may require downloading the file and opening in a .pdf reader. Kent Madin
Deputy Director %‘
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution

Dear Dr Madin
Re: Damage to reputations - WHOI and Dr Lawrence Madin.

I write on behalf of Oceanic and climate scientists in two countries, plus international @
advisors and supporters of the Oceanic Research Institute, to bring you disturbing news
concerning damage being done to the international reputations of Woods Hole
Oceanographic Institution and Dr Lawrence P. Madin.

To put you in the picture, the Oceanic Research Institute (ORI), founded August 2016, is
Australia’s first independent Oceanic and climate research organisation operating globally,

and the world’s first such organisation operating from fully sustainable traditional wooden
sailing vessels with 100% renewable energy, generated on board, with zero carbon and %]
acoustic emissions. We engage in Discovery Science, carrying leading scientists from around

the world into remote regions to investigate the big questions affecting Ocean and climate.

Our data is open source, free to all scientists. ORI is an Australian Registered Charity and a
Government Approved Research Institute with Tax Deductible Gift Recipient status. The
founders have invested well over $2 million into this Australian research enterprise. Unlike
Woods Hole, which kicked off with a $40 million Rockefeller gift, ORI has taken six years of %]
incredibly difficult work with everything done the hard way.

We ask if you are aware that the reputation and good standing of Woods Hole

Oceanographic Institution (WHOI) is being compromised, and its current Deputy Director @
and Vice President for Research, Dr Lawrence P Madin, is being defamed. Both entities are
currently implicated in a campaign of worldwide stalking, defamation and harassment

directed at senior academic staff at three universities, in Australia and Spain, an

independent CSIRO Approved Research Institute and quite probably many other entities and
high level individuals. @

This might sound like fiction, but I assure you it’s plain fact. And it's deadly serious. The

stalking, defamation and harassment campaigns legally implicate WHOI because the

individual behind this sustained campaign cites his allegiance to WHOI, and Dr Madin as his@
authority to conduct the campaign. In the case of Dr Madin, this is not without foundation as

he has already been alerted to the obnoxious and, in Australia, highly illegal activities of the

self identified perpetrator. His response, by any legal evaluation, amounted to fully cognisant %‘
written approval. Based on the evidence he has provided, he knows what’s been going on

and is happy to allow it.

The government-funded institutions under attack include Southern Cross University, NSW,@
Australia; Catalonia University, Barcelona, Spain; and University of the Sunshine Coast,
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For starters, it's "Laurence" and he retired after 46 years at WHOI in May of 2019.  
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Actually,  this is an INTENTION (however laudable), not a description of current reality.  Mr. de Blonville's previous schemes, ACLC, arcticexplorer.com and 9sails.com also were intentions that never went beyond creation of a website, were never funded, never happened. 

Iconic of this continuing practice of projecting intention as accomplishment is the image of the Tarnan (La Boheme) with OCEANIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE photo-shopped on the side.  The actual photo having been taken long before being acquired by Dr. Gidley.

 https://oceanicresearchinstitute.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/05/boat-ori.jpg  
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If ever there were a claim that calls for actual accounting...

rett1
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Apart from the gratuitous dig at WHOI's origins, this sentence begs the question of how ORI has been in the works for six years but was founded in 2016.  In fact, BOTH sailboats which are the core of ORI's programs were for sale from 2013 to 2016. 
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What?  by his own brother?
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This better be true or its the textbook definition of defamation. 
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Right, as we all know, the WHOI allegiance ceremony involves drinking whale blood and signing a pledge in octopus ink. 



The entire premise of Mr. de Blonville's case against WHOI and my brother, Larry, is that I have mentioned, in the course of giving context to my inquiries to various people about ORI, that my brother works at WHOI and over the last 46 years I have gained, through conversation in our family gatherings, basic understanding of many of the challenges of climate and oceanographic research.  I have mentioned this connection to dispel any notion that I am a climate denier or antagonistic to science. My interest in all of this, from the beginning, is in how the internet is used as a "font of fake news" by people like Ripley Davenport and, IMHO, Earl de Blonville. The notion that I cite my brother's "authority" to make my inquiries and maintain my website is utterly unsupported by any facts or even any common sense. 
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This begs the question of why this letter isn't written by one or both of Mr. de Blonville's lawyers, if the statement is true.  Mr. de Blonville, with no legal training tosses off a phrase like "by any legal evaluation" as if that makes it true.



That said, Earl de Blonville previously cold contacted my brother with the message that his sibling was not the noble Dr. Jekyll he's known all his life but instead, the sinister Mr. Hyde whose evil nature only Earl can detect. Several years ago Earl was demanding my brother force me to cease my activities while at the same time pretending to be on some sort of professional parity with my brother and expressing crocodile tear concern for my entire family's professional reputation.   Earl is a very troubled soul. 
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Textbox
I summarize this letter from de Blonville to WHOI as: "Do what I demand or I will hurt you".  That is the textbook definition of blackmail.  Decide for yourself.  Keep in mind that my ONLY connection to WHOI is that my brother worked there.  There is no mechanism, no leverage that WHOI could deploy, even if they wanted to, to constrain my activities or my free speech.  So Mr. de Blonville is literally demanding the impossible and threatening damage if his impossible demand is not met.

In order to respond to this letter, I have used "notes" which, to read completely,  may require downloading the file and opening in a .pdf reader.  Kent Madin
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This opening line suggests that Mr. de Blonville is writing with the foreknowledge and approval of the various scientists, advisors and supporters of ORI.  That's a suggestion that will be tested over time by inquiring of those on whose "behalf" de Blonville claims to speak.
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In "The World According to Earl", if you contact someone associated with an institution like those listed and ask some questions or offer some information, you are attacking the entire institution.  This is a delusion. 


Queensland, Australia. The government-approved research institute is the Oceanic Research
Institute, NSW, Australia. The individuals who have been singled out for sustained
harassment include Prof Peter Harrison, PhD, founding director of the Marine Ecology %
Research Centre; Prof Michel Andre, PhD, founding director of the Laboratory of Applied
Bioacoustics; Prof Patrick Nunn, PhD, Professor of Geography, University of the Sunshine
Coast and formerly Pro Vice Chancellor, Research, University of the South Pacific; and
myself, Earle de Blonville, FRGS, director and CEO of the Oceanic Research Institute.

In addition to the individuals mentioned who have been placed under sustained attack, %
international advisory panel and high level colleagues across the world are also being
targeted, and we believe it highly likely that WHOI and Dr Madin are being invoked by this
individual to authenticate and add weight to his damaging activities. %

We have learned that two of our supporters have already been directly approached in an
attempt to defame the ORI. They are His Excellency Peter Thomson, the UN Secretary
General’s Special Envoy for the Ocean (and former President of the UN General Assembly),
and Remi Parmentier, veteran environmental advocate, co-founder of both the Global Ocean
Commission and Because The Ocean initiative. Remi is also a member of the Spanish Prime
Minister’s Advisory Council for Ecological Transition. Both senior figures have been directly
approached and directed to a website operated by this individual, created specifically to
defame the ORI and its Directors with outrageous lies. E

We are concerned that this individual is likely to harass our International Advisors,
including Prof Ove Hoegh-Guldberg, recently named as one of the world’s 100 most
influential people in climate policy; James Alix Michel, former President of the Seychelles
who recently received the National Geographic Planetary Leadership Award; and Mr Rich
Gilmore, Country Director of the Nature Conservancy. E

These attacks have been perpetrated by a lone individual who identifies strongly with WHOI
and has invoked them as his referee. This individual, whom forensic psychiatrists describe E
as a Fixated Loner (a self-righteous individual who believes himself above any laws and
constantly attacks high profile strangers), is, unfortunately for WHOI, well known to Police

in as many as five countries for his relentless, malicious and obsessive campaigns against E
total strangers and their families, over periods of several years. One consequence of his

illegal activity in Australia is that he cannot travel here, due to being wanted for questior%
over making a death threat and serious Cyberstalking offences (which carry a long prison
term). In addition to the sustained attacks earlier mentioned, he is also well known to senior
academic staff at RMIT University in Melbourne, for a prolonged period of harassment of

them, as well as to the Victorian Ombudsman for his endless vexatious litigation. He has cost %
Australian taxpayers hundreds of thousands of dollars and no one knows why he does this

or what he expects to achieve. E

More recently, he has conducted a 20-month long campaign against staff at Southern Cross
University, to which ORI is attached, involving up to 200 demanding emails and a personal
threat to the Vice Chancellor. The level of widespread anxiety and the disruption caused to
senior staff and academics is unprecedented. He is known by everyone at SCU as The Crazy
Guy. SCU had to employ a staff member full time just to deal with his ludicrous demands, and%
he has placed an excessive additional workload on the legal department, complete with huge
costs caused to the University. But his relentless and vexatious campaign has also been
imposed on NSW Government agencies, including the Information Commissioner and NCAT%
What appears to lie behind this and other attacks, accusations, demands and insults, is
concerted attempt to cause maximum reputational damage to the Oceanic Research a’%
Institute. In legal terms this is classic Tortious Interference and is subject to legal remedy.

goes without saying that ORI has no relationship of any kind with this individual, and yet he
appears to be making it his life’s full time work to cause us incredible damage.
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In fact this alleged "sustained harassment" consists of polite email inquires to the people mentioned, asking if they would be willing to talk about the genesis and plans of ORI.  Journalists contact people who may have information, which they can choose to give freely or not.  



I wrote to the three mentioned professors and had civil exchanges with two of them (although Prof. Andre clearly confused me with someone else inquiring about ORI).  Professor Harrision did not respond.  NONE of the three have asked me to cease communications OR expressed that they are being harassed.  



Mr. de Blonville is hoping for an honorary degree in Drama from one of these institutions. 
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Note
What we have here in the foregoing paragraphs and list of individuals is a demonstration of one of Mr. de Blonville's ACTUAL skills, name dropping and by association with those dropped names, gravitas for Mr. de Blonville.  

I have written to all three mentioned with a polite inquiry asking if they would be willing to answer some questions.  None have responded.
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Ah, nameless "forensic psychiatrists" are on the case!  This is a well used device of Mr. de Blonville's, referencing anonymous experts to support his absurd claims. 

Note the inference that since Fixated Loners attack "high profile" strangers, Earl must be a "high profile" person.   

Starting in 2013 Mr. de Blonville has disparaged me as a cyberstalker, a psychopath, a cuckold, a business failure, dying of cancer, a closeted gay, "ticking" all the boxes on the Hare personality test for psychopaths, a Fixated Loner and most recently being afflicted with "High end" Aspergers ( a term Mr. de Blonville seems to have made up).  On top of that, he has declared Aspergers to be a "dangerous" mental illness.  Tell that to Greta Thunberg. 
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"Well known to Police" in Australia and the US who have investigated Mr. de Blonville's hyperbolic allegations and found them entirely baseless.  Three times, no less.
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Again, the record will show that Victoria Police closed their investigation of "cyberstalking" with "no further action to be taken" and without feeling the need to even interview me.  Such was the substance of Mr. de Blonville's allegations.  The "death threat" harkens back to my sharing forward, this video, shared with me by one of Mr. de Blonville's former (and very financially poorer for it) girlfriends.  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Gw7gNf_9njs



The assertion that I "cannot travel" to Australia is pure delusion. 
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I filed FOI requests, not litigation.  This is a common tool in journalism.  Mr. de Blonville's lawyers, both of them, can explain the difference, speaking slowly, not using big words.  

rett1
Highlight

rett1
Note
My interest in the story has, from the gitgo, been clearly explained as journalistic and is well understood by all I have contacted.  Would love to see that hat from which "hundreds of thousands of dollars" was pulled.
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Aren't they a Glam Band from the 80's?
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Let me dispel that "belief".  As previously stated I have mentioned my brother and his employment at WHOI as a way of underlining the fact that I am not some sort of climate denier. 



In the realm of name dropping to add gravitas to your communications, Earl is a World Master. He never fails to mention that HRH the Prince of Wales was patron of the 1986 Arctic Kayak expedition, even though Earl never met HRH and the patronage connection stopped when the expedition ended, more than 30 years ago.  
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Trigger warning for drama overdose. 
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This refers to http://earldeblonville.net/ORI%20Story.htm



Read it yourself and decide if it is outrageous lies. 
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Mr. de Blonville is not a lawyer and appears to be talking, once again, through his hat.  Were this statement true, it would be in a letter written by his attorneys. 



If anyone cares to read up on Tortious Interference, you will quickly see that the idea has no relevance here.  I am a journalist seeking information from a variety of sources, I am not in business competition with ORI.  By Mr. de Blonville's (apparent) understanding of the term, any whistleblower would be guilty of Tortious Interference.
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As a result of the GIPA/FOI request to which Mr. de Blonville refers here (and hearings at NCAT) unredacted documents reveal, among other things, that Mr. de Blonville claimed on his application to SCU that being a Fellow of the Royal Geographical Society (FRGS) was, in the English Education system, equivalent a Master's degree in Geography.  That statement has been categorically refuted by the membership director of the RGS.  So some actual facts did emerge from the "vexatious" campaign.  
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I'm the talk of the campus. 

But getting back to reality, a long time Ballina resident who was approached by Earl and pitched on the ORI program (including Earl touting his adjunct status at Southern Cross University) contacted SCU because his interest was piqued.  The staff at SCU he spoke to characterized Earl as "colorful" with the "gift of gab"  Their words, not mine. 
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It bears mentioning that ORI has NO reputation to speak of.  They have not done anything besides rent a storefront, solicit funds, spin stories about what they PLAN to do.  

This is, again, a common tool of Mr. de Blonville's (akin to Donald Trump saying "a lot of people are saying" wherein a definitive statement is made that has no actual substance but the argument proceeds as if it does have substance. 


In this whole matter, ORI has suffered hundreds of thousands of dollars in losses, and has
had to work hard to overcome the damage done to our reputation. So why would any sane
person want to harm ORI and do it in the names of WHOI and Dr Lawrence Madin? E

In order to try and stop this activity, ORI’'s defamation lawyers in Sydney sent this person a
formal Cease and Desist demand letter. In response he not only refused point blank to stop,
but then published all privileged and confidential legal documents on his defamatory
websites, replete with a wash of childish annotations. %

We attach the C&D demand below as it reveals the vast extent of his illegal and immoral E
stalking and defamatory activities, including against ORI. As you can see from this demand,

the offender’s name is Kent Madin, and if his claim is true, then he is the brother of Dr
Lawrence Madin. We have the evidence that Dr Madin has known about his brother’s

activities for several years and also that he fully approves of them. %

Why all this background is important to WHOI and it’s sponsors is that given Kent Madin’s
habitual shotgun approach to harassment, we have no way of knowing just how many
individuals and institutions he has harassed, in order to defame the ORI, and how many
times he has invoked the names of WHOI and Dr Madin as his referees, implicating them as
his supporters.

We know for certain that Kent Madin, in his approaches to our Research Committee
scientists, not only cites as his referees WHOI and Dr Lawrence Madin, but also claims that
because his brother, ‘Larry’, is an oceanographer, he, Kent, therefore knows all about

oceanography as well. E

This laughable proposition places Kent Madin and Dr Lawrence Madin in an additional
difficult position, because Kent claims to have a degree from what was, when he attended, a
bankrupt community education outfit that had no academic affiliation and was therefore
unable to grant him any kind of degree, as he publicly claims. It is impossible that Dr Madin
does not know about Kent's fraud.

As Chief Executive Officer for our nationally Registered Charity and government-Approved
Research Institute, my legal and fiduciary duty is to protect our scientists, advisors,
sponsors, academic and scientific affiliates and collaborators. We have to treat any threats to
our organisation and associates very seriously, and this we will do.

Over the last 20 months Kent Madin, in the view of our defamation lawyers,

demonstrated a clear and unequivocal intent to damage or destroy the ORI, and to do so

using the real or implied endorsement of WHOI and Dr Madin. He is obviously well aware %
that by invoking these ‘referees’, he will gain more traction with unsuspecting audiences an

a better chance to spread his defamatory message to more people.

In conducting this campaign of defamation and harassment, Kent Madin has not only cost
several academic institutions an enormous amount of money, but now he is attacking the
Chairman of our Research Committee, a Nobel prize winner, who as a result seriously fearsg]
for his professional position and the potential economic impact on his family.

So far, Kent Madin has prevented ORI from undertaking its fundraising campaigns. That time %
is over. We are about to launch our fundraising and we know perfectly well that he will
directly contact everyone associated with ORI to defame and undermine us.

So we will be briefing the print and broadcast media to expect Kent Madin’s approaches,
including his claimed link to WHOI. This part of ORI’s story and it’s connection with such a
famous entity as WHOI will probably go viral as the media loves a salacious story. E}
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Why would any sane person write a letter like this?  Mr. de Blonville is utterly unknown in the climate/ocean research community and he starts his fundraising program by trying to blackmail Woods Hole!  



This is a bizarre leap of logic.  Nothing I am doing in pursuing the story of Earl de Blonville is done "in the name of" anyone but myself and the record will bear that out.
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Read the cease and desist letter for yourself, here: http://earldeblonville.net/blonville%20annotated%20cease%20desist%20mitry.pdf



There was nothing privileged or confidential about the documents.  And Mitry Law firm never responded. 
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Mr. de Blonville knows perfectly well that Larry is my brother. He has known it ever since he started writing bizarre, unsolicited emails to Larry (and other family members and associates) in 2015 claiming that I am Mr. Hyde and only Earl and a select few can see through the Dr. Jekyll disguise.   
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Earl is just making stuff up here.  The record will show that I did, in fact, graduate with an accredited BA degree from Prescott College, Prescott Arizona which continues nearly 40 years later, larger and stronger, not bankrupt.  www.prescott.edu
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The record will show that I have noted my brother's position at WHOI as a way to illustrate that I have a broader grasp of issues surrounding marine research than the average man on the street, hardly "knows all about".  Since neither Earl or I have degrees in oceanography (Earl has no degrees at all or any academic record past 2nd year of high school) it's fair to say that what each of us knows about oceanography has been learned outside of academics.  I'd also note that if Earl had a sibling, one who had spent 40 years at one of the world's most prestigious marine science institutes, Earl's relationship with that sibling would be as often repeated by him as the expedition patronage from HRH Prince of Wales and Lord Shackleton.  The difference of course, is that I grew up with a scientist (virology and public health) for a father and have two brothers, both successful as a geologist and marine scientist respectively.  I have logged countless hours in the course of being part of the Madin family discussing various scientific disciplines.  Earl on the other hand, has had drinks for a few hours with Lord Shackleton and has never met HRH Prince of Wales, his most oft repeated "referees".  
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Look, if you want a story about ORI to go viral, here's a few headline ideas that might just work.  They'd work better than "Unknown Aussie Terrorized by Rich Yankee Research Institute"

So, try these instead:

"Feral Kangaroos trained to crew on Sustainable Sailboats for Science"

"Famous Explorer Discovers No One has Ever Heard of Him"

"Lismore Man Sets New World Record for Gratuitous Name Dropping"



You get the idea. 
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Because, you see, Kent Madin has been holding Mr. de Blonville tied up at gunpoint in the laundry room of the Ballina Holiday Inn. 
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Read the C and D letter.  The wording makes it carefully clear that the lawyers are only repeating the allegations made by Mr. de Blonville, which they have not, themselves verified.   Nothing is "revealed" except Mr. de Blonville's fevered imagination. 
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This would be a lot more believable if the letter was written by those defamation lawyers. And I have a feeling that Mr. Mitry and Mr. Snelgrove are not happy about having Earl put "views" out on their behalf. 
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Given Mr. de Blonville's incessant invocation of HRH, Shackleton, etc. this is an excellent, if ironic, description of Mr. de Blonville's approach to marketing himself.   He has a documented history of claiming that notable people are part of his programs when, in fact, they were not.
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The only Chairman of the Research Committee who I have emailed with is the previously mentioned Patrick Nunn.  He says he is no longer associated with ORI.  I am sure he'd be surprised to learn he is a Nobel laureate. 



However, a bit of Googling shows that Joshua Willis was a contributor to the IPCC climate report that was jointly awarded the Nobel Peace Prize in 2007 with Al Gore.  So perhaps Dr. Willis is the person being referred to.   Since this would have been a prime opportunity to drop the actual name, followed by Nobel prize winner, it seems a missed opportunity for Mr. de Blonville.  

At least from this statement on Wikipedia, people who contributed to the climate report are not "Nobel prize winners". 

"Thus it is incorrect to refer to any IPCC official, or scientist who worked on IPCC reports, as a Nobel laureate or Nobel Prize winner."



That distinction is NOT intended to sully or be a slur on Dr. Willis' contributions. 



 "In a statement of 29 October, 2012 the IPCC clarified that the "prize was awarded to the IPCC as an organisation, and not to any individual involved with the IPCC. Thus it is incorrect to refer to any IPCC official, or scientist who worked on IPCC reports, as a Nobel laureate or Nobel Prize winner. It would be correct to describe a scientist who was involved with AR4 or earlier IPCC reports in this way: 'X contributed to the reports of the IPCC, which was awarded the Nobel Peace Prize in 2007.'" It stated that it had not sent the certificates to "contributing authors, expert reviewers and focal points." 



Here again, we see how unconsciously and obsessively Mr. de Blonville embellishes with such a casual attitude. 
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And if it does go viral it will only be a couple of days before Woods Hole and Dr Madin will g}
have to face a lot of uncomfortable questions from the media, sponsors and staff.

Therefore, it is in the best interests of Woods Hole and Dr Madin that immediate and radical
action is taken to ensure Kent Madin is stopped immediately and held publicly accountable
for his actions. Woods Hole should also ensure that Kent Madin apologises to all those he has
damaged. To ensure this is done, and not just swept quietly under the carpet, we also are
copying this letter to Wood'’s Hole sponsors, because they absolutely have a right to know
what’s going on and decide if their own reputations are at risk.

Suffice it to say that considerable self-inflicted damage has already been done to the
otherwise good name of the Madin family, and suspicion surrounds WHOI’s involvement. E
The opportunity now is to reverse this state of affairs and restore some sanity and trust.

The tragedy here is that ORI has the greatest respect and admiration for WHOI and its
people and yet is party to damaging us. The Ocean needs all of us to help with research,
design remediation programs and ultimately offer hope to millions. Our organisations are in
the same boat, and equally committed. We at ORI have the greatest respect for Wood’s Hole.
It is incumbent on WHOI to fix this appalling state of affairs, forthwith.

Please reply by 16:40 pm Thursday 11t July with your plan of action to fix this. We begin %
our media briefings on Friday 12th July.

We reserve all our legal rights and remedies in this matter.

Yours faithfully

Gl M~

-

Earle de Blonville, FRGS
CEO

Encl: Cease & Desist Demand

CC:

Michael ] Murray, President, Arthur Vining Davis Foundations
Dr Robert W Conn, Board Chair, Science Philanthropy Alliance
Ambrose K Monell, President, Vetlesen Foundation

James H Simons, Chairman, Simons Foundation

Julia Stasch, President, MacArthur Foundation

David B Scully, Chairman of WHOI Board

Steven G Hoch, Chairman of WHOI Corporation

Dr Mark R Abbott, WHOI President & Director

Jeffrey Fernandez, WHOI Vice President, Operations & CFO
Anne C Kronenberg, WHOI Treasurer

Dr Laurence P Madin, Deputy Director
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To wit: "Do what I demand or I will hurt you".  In Mr. de Blonville's fevered mind, WHOI has some power to influence, muzzle, extract apologies from me which simply doesn't exist.  Mr. de Blonville had been advised of this by WHOI's legal counsel.  



And, when you present someone in a very different time/day zone with an ultimatum, it might be wise to indicate what time zone you are talking about.  It is now July 26, 2019.  Mr. de Blonville's threat of exposing the "salacious" story was hot air. Or, his lawyers muzzled him for his own good.
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Wow.."immediate and radical action".  someone has been watching to many  "Die Hard" movies.  





Earl.."This guy Kent is a problem.. for both of us.  It's a nice Institute you got there on Cape Cod.  Be a shame if something happened to it."
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"If it goes viral..!?"  What are you smoking down under?  Making this absurd allegation against an institution like WHOI is like calling in an air strike on your own coordinates.  But PLEASE do call a press conference and PLEASE get the press to take a close look at you.  
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When Earl says "we" I wonder if he just has a mouse in his pocket. 



By this logic, potential members of the ORI Research Committee, the International Advisory Committee and certainly donors should be fully aware of Mr. de Blonville's own history.  But Mr. de Blonville, just prior to announcing ORI, changed the spelling of his first name and created a new website which obscures much of Mr. de Blonville's previous claims of professional competency and experience.   People with genuine reputations in oceanographic study are unwittingly putting those reputations at risk if they are not aware of Mr. de Blonville's history. 
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Suffice it to say, this self-inflicted damage is a mirage of Mr. de Blonville's imagination. 
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